

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8303/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in WP(C) No. 3639/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURINDER SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

In person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel who filed vakalatnama on behalf of the pe
titioner states

petitioner wishes to that he has given the no objection certificate and the pe

argue the matter himself.

ies upon the The petitioner, appearing in person, states and rel

that two averments in the writ petition at page 39 of the paperbook of the

er, have been officers, whose records were inferior to that of the petition

promoted while the petitioner was superseded. The petitioner is directed to

place on record the counter affidavit that may have been filed in response to

the said averments in the writ petition.

Issue notice.

(Vijay Dhawan) (Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master