

V

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8303/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2007 in WP No. 3639/2005 of
the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

SURINDER SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

for Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that arguments have already been advanced in the matter and t
he

records shall be produced during the course of the day.

Judgment is reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by Friday, 14th December, 2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER