

IT E M NO.1A
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
SUPEREMECOURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 250 OF 2008
(Arising out of SL P(C) No. 8303 / 2007)

SURINDER SHUKLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2008

This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Petitioner- in-person.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

H.S. Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment of the
Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Bedi.

Leave granted.

For the reasons mentioned in the signed judgment, there is no
merit in this appeal which is dismissed accordingly. In the facts and
circumstances of this case, however, there shall be no order as to costs.

(A.S. BISH T)
COURT MASTER

(P.S. TYAG I)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)